

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode)**

OWP No. 2003/2017

Mrs. Hajira Begum

...Petitioner(s).

Through: Mr. M.A.Qayoom, Adv.

Vs.

State Industrial Dev. Corp. and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge

ORDER

Objections on behalf of respondents 2 and 3 have already been filed.

Respondent no. 1 to file objections by the next date of hearing.

List on 24.11.2020.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

Srinagar

13.10.2020

"Shamim Dar"