

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

OWP 2003/2017

**Mrs. Hajira Begum**

... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Mian Tufail, Adv. vice Mr. M.A Qayoom, Advocate

V/s

**J&K State Industrial Dev. Corp. And Others**

... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S. Naqashbandi, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**14-12-2021**

Mr. Naqashbandi, learned counsel, submits that he is short of brief.

Adjourned at request.

List on 18.4.2022.

Interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

Srinagar  
14-12-2021  
*N Ahmad*