

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**OWP No. 2003/2017**

**Mrs. Hajira Begum**

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mian Tufail, Advocate

**Vs.**

**State of JK and others**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad Ashraf, GA 2 & 3

Mr. Sajad Ashraf, GA vice Mr. M.A. Chashoo, AAG for 1

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**19.05.2022**

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondents 2 & 3.

Counsel for the respondent No. 1 seeks and is granted four weeks' time for filing reply.

List on 18.08.2022.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**19.05.2022**  
ARIF