

S. No.28
Regular list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

OWP 2003/2017

MRS. HAJIRA BEGUM

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

**Vs**

K STATE INDUSTRIAL DEV. CORP. AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**04.11.2022**

None present.

Await appearance of the parties.

In the interest of justice, adjourned.

List again on 21.02.2023.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**04.11.2022**

*Arif*