

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CM No. 6689/2022 in  
OWP 2003/2017

**Mrs. Hajiri Begum**

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. M.Tufail, Advocate

Vs

**State Industrial Dev. Corp. and Ors.**

Through: Mr. Irfan Andleeb, Dy. AG vice  
Mr. F. A. Bhat, AAG.

... Respondent(s)

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**25.11.2022**

Notice.

Notice waived by *Mr. Irfan Andleeb, Dy. AG*, appearing vice *Mr. F. A. Bhat, AAG*, on behalf of the respondents. He seeks and is granted two weeks time to file response to CM No. 6689/2022, with an advance copy to other side.

List on 16<sup>th</sup> December, 2022.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE

**SRINAGAR**  
25.11.2022.  
"Ab. Rashid"