

S. No. 13
-----------

Regular List
--------------

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

OWP No. 2003/2017

CM No. 6689/2022

HAJIRA BEGUM

... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr M. A. Qayoom, Adv.

**Vs.**

STATE INDUSTRIAL DEV. CORP. AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr Mubeen Wani, Dy. AG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**05.04.2023**

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks further time to file objections to CM No. 6689/2022. Last and final opportunity is granted to file the same within two weeks.

List on **24.05.2023**.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(MA CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**05.04.2023**

Hilal Ahmad