

S. No. 15

Regular matter

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP No. 2003/2017

Mrs. Hajira Begum

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mian Tufail, Adv.

JK State Industrial Dev. Corp. and Ors Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mubeen Wani, Dy. AG

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.

ORDER
11.08.2023

Heard learned counsel for the parties. The petition is admitted to hearing.

Reply filed by the respondents is treated as counter affidavit.

List for final hearing on 12.09.2023.

In the meantime, petitioner is at liberty to file rejoinder.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

11.08.2023

"Aasif"