

S. No. 14

Regular list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP 2003/2017

Mrs. Hajira Begum

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Junaid, Adv vice
Mr. M. A. Qayoom, Adv.

Vs.

State Industrial Dev. Corp. & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rekha Wangnoo, GA.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
13.02.2024

Mr. Junaid, proxy counsel vice Mr. M. A. Qayoom, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that leaned arguing counsel being indisposed is out of station for treatment. Adjourned.

List again on 04.04.2024.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
13.02.2024
Hilal Ahmad