

Serial No. 16.
Regular List.

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

OWP 2003/2017 CM(6689/2022).

MRS. HAJIRA BEGUM.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Mian Rouf, Advocate vice  
Mr. Mian Qayoom, Advocate.

**VERSUS**

K STATE INDUSTRIAL DEV. CORP. AND ORS..

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Reekha Wangnoo, GA.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**04-04-2024**

Proxy counsel submits that Mr. M.A. Qayoom, learned arguing counsel for the petitioner is on his legs before the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court and it might take some time to conclude the hearing before the said Bench.

Adjourned.

List on 21.05.2024.

Interim direction, if any, in force as on date shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

**04.04.2024.**

*Showkat Khan*